FORM 4

## **UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION**

Washington, D.C. 20549

l	OMB APPRO	OMB APPROVAL									
l	OMB Number:	3235-0287									
l	Estimated average burden										
l	hours per response:	0.5									

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

## STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

						or Section	30(11) 01 1116 1	iiveatiiiei	ni Coi	ilpariy Act of 1	340							
1. Name ar Casdin	nd Address of Eli		2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Sema4 Holdings Corp. [ CMLF ]										) to Issuer 10% Ow	ner				
	(Last) (First) (Middle) C/O CORVEX MANAGEMENT LP 667 MADISON AVENUE						3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 07/22/2021							Officer (give title Other (specify below) below)				
(Street) NEW YORK NY 10065					4. 1	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)							Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line)     X Form filed by One Reporting Person     Form filed by More than One Reporting Person					
(City)		(State)	(Zip)															
			Table I - No	1				1	Dis									
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)  2. Trans Date (Month)						Exec Year) if an	Deemed cution Date, y nth/Day/Year)	3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 at			nd 5) Securities Beneficially Following Re		6. Owner Form: I or Indir (Instr. 4	Direct (D) ect (I)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership	
								Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Transaction( (Instr. 3 and	s) 4)			(Instr. 4)	
Class A Common Stock 07/2:						22/2021		C <sup>(1)</sup>		10,993,750 A		\$0	10,993,750		I I		By CMLS Holdings LLC <sup>(2)</sup>	
Class A Common Stock 07/22					22/2021		A		5,000,000	) A	\$0	5,000,000		I I		Casdin Partners Master Fund, LP <sup>(3)</sup>		
			Table II							osed of, or onvertible			ed					
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		5. Number of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)		6. Date Exerci Expiration Dat (Month/Day/Ye		sable and	7. Title an	d Amount of Underlying Security	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	derivat Securit Benefit Owned	tive ties cially I	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
	Security			Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisa	able	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		Following Reported Transactio (Instr. 4)	ed ction(s)	(i) (insti. 4	7	
Warrants to purchase Class A Common Stock (right to buy)	\$11.5	07/22/2021		A <sup>(4)</sup>		6,736,669		09/05/2	021	09/05/2027 <sup>(1)</sup>	Class A Common Stock	6,736,669	(4) 6,73		6,669 I		By CMLS Holdings LLC <sup>(2)</sup>	
Class B Common Stock	(1)	07/22/2021		C <sup>(1)</sup>			10,993,750	(1)	(1) (1) Class A Common Stock		10,993,750	\$0	0		I	By CMLS Holdings LLC <sup>(2)</sup>		

## **Explanation of Responses:**

- 1. In connection with the closing (the "Closing") of the business combination (the "Business Combination") between the Issuer (which was formerly known as CM Life Sciences, Inc. or "CMLS") and Mount Sinai Genomics, Inc. d/b/a Sema4 ("Sema4"), among other things, each share of CMLS's Class B common stock converted pursuant to the terms of such stock into shares of the Issuer's Class A Common Stock on a one-for-one basis.
- 2. The securities are held of record by CMLS Holdings LLC ("CMLS Holdings"). CMLS Holdings LLC is the record holder of the Class A common stock and the Class A Common Stock exercisable upon the issuance of warrants The securities at least of record by CMLS Holdings LLC is comprised to Min. Castin model of the class A Comminus stock exercisation and Min. Serial models and the class A Comminus to the Class A Com pecuniary interest therein.
- 3. The securities reflected as beneficially owned by Casdin Partners Master Fund, LP in the table above consists of 5,000,000 shares of Class A common stock. Such securities are owned directly by Casdin Partners Master Fund, LP and may be deemed to be indirectly beneficially owned by (i) Casdin Capital, LLC, the investment adviser to Casdin Partners Master Fund, LP, (ii) Casdin Partners GP, LLC, the general partner of Casdin Partners Master Fund LP, and (iii) Mr. Casdin, the managing member of Casdin Capital, LLC and Casdin Partners GP, LLC and Mr. Casdin disclaims beneficial ownership of such securities except to the extent of its or his respective pecuniary interest therein
- 4. Following the completion of the business combination, warrants to purchase Class A Common Stock become exercisable on September 5, 2021, the date that is one year after the closing of the IPO of Sema4's predecessor, CMLS.

/s/ Eli Casdin

07/26/2021

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.